Capital improvements to the parking facility will remain the responsibility of the Owner. 
Funding for capital improvements is available to the Owner through Violett Finance Company. 

As rent, Diamond Parking will pay to the Undersigned or as direCted Fifteen thousand-four 
hundred ($15,400.00) dollars per month, paid on a quarterly basis or Seventy (70%) percent of 
gross, the greater thereof per month. 

Tllis agreement may be tenninated at any time by either of the parties by giving ninety (90) days 
advance written notice to the other party.